

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8500/2024

STEEL EXCHANGE INDIA LIMITED**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

**ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

**(IA No.174150/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.174148/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.174147/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH**C.A. No(s). 8762/2024 (XVII)**

**(IA No.177755/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.177754/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.177753/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

C.A. No. 8763/2024 (XVII)

**(IA No.177759/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.177758/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 20-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Appellant(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alladi Ravinder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Dasti service is permitted in addition.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 7196 of 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**