

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7889/2024

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.156277/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH C.A. No.8043/2024 (XVII)

(With IA No.162659/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Mago, Adv.
Ms. Ekssha Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Tag with Civil Appeal No 7196 of 2024 [*Sarda Metals and Alloys Ltd vs Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission and Others*].
- 2 List Civil Appeal No 7196 of 2024 along with the connected matters on 24 September 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar