

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7196/2024

SARDA METALS AND ALLOYS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139150/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY; IA No. 139151/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 185471/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 175416/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES; IA No. 159904/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 8043/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 162659/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 7889/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 156277/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 8763/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 177758/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 177759/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8762/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 177754/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 177755/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 177753/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8500/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 174148/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 174150/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 174147/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alladi Ravinder, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Challa Kodanaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
 Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.
 Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Subham Bhut, Adv.
 Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
 Mr. Malcolm Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
 Mr. R.rajasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
 Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ishat Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Mahale, Adv.
 Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.
 M/S Ag Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
 Ms. Eksha Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.10.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
 AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)