

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 47895/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2024 in AN No. 343/2024 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

SARDA METALS AND ALLOYS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Seth, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 11.11.2024 subject to curing of defects.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**