

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7196/2024

SARDA METALS AND ALLOYS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Appellant(s) : Ms. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
M/S Ag Veritas Law, AOR**

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

No Orders are required to be passed.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**