SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7369/2025

SARDA METALS AND ALLOYS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142635/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY; IA No. 142636/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 12-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Jha, Adv. Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avi Levna, Adv.

Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Appeal is admitted.
- 2. Hearing expedited.
- 3. The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed subject to the appellant(s) depositing 50% of the Grid Support Charges for the arrears as well as on the recurring amounts levied upon them. The arrears shall be deposited within a period of twelve weeks from today.
- 4. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7196/2024.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)